TOWN of AMESBURY

Office of Mayor Thatcher W. Kezer 111

FY 2010
Annual Sewer Report

FEBRUARY 2011



PERSONNEL SERVICES

Dept. Head

Operator ||

Engineer

Admin. Assistant

Billing Clerk

Police Details

Skilled Laborer

Chief Plant Operator
Assist. Chief Plant Operator
Repair / Maintenance Man
Meter Repairman

Meter Reader

Interns

Overtime

Uniform Allowance

Total Personnei Services

EXPENSES

Electric

‘Natural Gas

Building Maintenance
Pump Stations Maintenance
Machinery Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Biosolids Disposal

Lab Work

Postage

Telephone

Rent Commercial Equip.
Office Supplies
Advertising

Custodial Suppiies
Vehicle Gas and O}

Lab Supplies

Pipes and Castings
Chemicals

Sewer Other
Professional Development
Gen Liab

Vehicle Insurance

Total Expenses

FY 2010 ANNUAL
SEWER REPORT

EXPENDITURES

33,263
17,687
20,358
16,423
24,519
486
12,693
80,267
58,477
117,719
24,367
20,161
5,119
87,889
5,167

525,510

191,899
25,874
3,969
46,597
24,804
1,674
111,360
6,922
3,192
2,234
6,597
1,689

0

1,277
10,729
12,329
3,179
109,329
20,843
957
25,000
14,000

624,474




CAPITAL
Repfacement Equipment
Lease Payments

Capital Projects

Total Capital

OTHER EXPENSES

Health Insurances
Workers Compensation
Retirement

Debt Principal

Debt interest

Short Term Interest

Total Other Expenses

SEWER TOTAL EXPENSES

FY 2010 ANNUAL
SEWER REPORT

EXPENDITURES

98,702
0
7,080

105,792

83,203
6,600
90,145
833,714
304,142
0

1,317,894

2,573,670



SEWER REVENUES

Billed Charges
Utllity Liens
Permits
Miscellansous

Total Revenues

Operating Revenues
Transfer From Surplus
Less Expenditures

Surplus ( Deficit )

7/17200% Retained Earnings
7/11/2010 Retained Earnings

FY 2010 ANNUAL
SEWER REPORT

REVENUES

2,056,256
417,188
18,675
4,258

2,496,377

SUMMARY
2,496,377
0

2,573,670

-77,293

16,293
7,609
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